


St. Nr. Name Verein JG Zeit GW

165 Palameta Laura TV Woringen 09 01:05 1 . . . . . . . .
164 Dolpp Tobias BC Wolfertschwenden 09 01:11 2 . . . . . . . .
157 Hiepp Pius SC Kempten 09 01:15 3 . . . . . . . .
162 Lerchenmüller Luisa TV Bad Grönenbach 09 01:18 4 . . . . . . . .
211 Janni David TV Bad Grönenbach 10 01:19 5 . . . . . . . .
166 Geiger Sarah TV Woringen 09 01:20 6 . . . . . . . .
150 Pfister Simon TSV Ottobeuren 10 01:21 7 . . . . . . . .
161 Kaller Raphael TV Bad Grönenbach 10 01:22 8 . . . . . . . .
155 Besler Magdalena SC Kempten 10 01:23 9 . . . . . . . .
214 Weh Benjamin TV Bad Grönenbach 11 01:27 10 . . . . . . . .
167 Martin Anton TV Bad Grönenbach 09 01:28 11 . . . . . . . .
153 Stahl Linda TV Bad Grönenbach 09 01:29 12 . . . . . . . .
154 Bosch Clara TV Bad Grönenbach 10 01:36 13 . . . . . . . .
152 Hederich Lina TSV Moosbach 12 01:41 14 . . . . . . . .
159 Hiepp David SC Kempten 11 01:42 15 . . . . . . . .
158 Hiepp Emmilou SC Kempten 11 01:45 16 . . . . . . . .
215 Robertson Matilda TV Bad Grönenbach 11 01:47 17 . . . . . . . .
160 Gries Annika TV Bad Grönenbach 11 01:48 18 . . . . . . . .
156 Besler Antonia SC Kempten 12 01:55 19 . . . . . . . .
163 Lerchenmüller Philipp kein Verein 12 02:04 20 . . . . . . . .
151 Lichtensteiger Luana TV Bad Grönenbach 13 03:07 21 . . . . . . . .

Xaver-Höger-Gedächtnislauf
Bad Grönenbach

29. Juli 2016
T e i l n e h m e r l i s t e    Bambini    350 m



St. Nr. Name Verein JG Zeit GW U14m U12m U10m

177 Häberle Alex TV Memmingen 03 05:39 1 1 . . . . . . .
169 Endres Luca TV Bad Grönenbach 06 06:19 2 . 1 . . . . . .
186 Müller Dominik Wolfertschwenden 03 06:21 3 2 . . . . . . .
178 Palameta Lukas TV Woringen 06 06:53 4 . 2 . . . . . .
170 Neß Martin TSV Ottobeuren 06 07:03 5 . 3 . . . . . .
176 Heinrich Jonas SC Kempten 08 07:04 6 . . 1 . . . . .
210 David Tommy TV Bad Grönenbach 05 07:06 7 . 4 . . . . . .
179 Sonntag Valentin TV Bad Grönenbach 07 07:08 8 . . 2 . . . . .
173 Pfister Theodor TSV Ottobeuren 08 07:09 9 . . 3 . . . . .
171 Frey Paul TSV Ottobeuren 05 07:50 10 . 5 . . . . . .
216 Holzer Tilman kein Verein 04 07:51 11 3 . . . . . . .
185 Weidle Simon TV Bad Grönenbach 06 08:07 12 . 6 . . . . . .
212 Brauner Simon kein Verein 05 08:09 13 . 7 . . . . . .
182 Holzer Max TV Bad Grönenbach 08 08:11 14 . . 4 . . . . .
181 Wegmann Johannes TV Bad Grönenbach 08 08:12 15 . . 5 . . . . .
175 Hederich Björn Ole SC Kempten 07 08:23 16 . . 6 . . . . .
207 Rauh Tim kein Verein 08 09:09 17 . . 7 . . . . .
184 Weidle Johannes TV Bad Grönenbach 08 09:18 18 . . 8 . . . . .
183 Guggenmos Jakob TV Bad Grönenbach 08 09:58 19 . . 9 . . . . .

St. Nr. Name Verein JG Zeit GW U14w U12w U10w

208 Ferstel Stefanie TSV Durach 03 06:24 1 1 . . . . . . .
189 Rauh Franziska TSV Ottobeuren 03 06:29 2 2 . . . . . . .
190 Schöning Linda TSV Ottobeuren 05 06:31 3 . 1 . . . . . .
191 Wilhelm Julia TSV Ottobeuren 06 06:43 4 . 2 . . . . . .
204 Ziller Michelle TV Bad Grönenbach 04 06:55 5 3 . . . . . . .
199 Grau Katharina TV Bad Grönenbach 04 06:59 6 4 . . . . . . .
209 Tschiesche Emma TSV Durach 04 07:05 7 5 . . . . . . .
200 Jendrusch Meike TV Memmingen 06 07:23 8 . 3 . . . . . .
188 Fauter Anika TSV Ottobeuren 07 07:26 9 . . 1 . . . . .
205 Müller Lea TV Bad Grönenbach 03 07:28 10 6 . . . . . . .
203 Böhm Tamara TV Bad Grönenbach 06 07:30 11 . 4 . . . . . .
187 Rauh Maren TSV Ottobeuren 03 07:31 12 7 . . . . . . .
192 Lübeck Kaja TSV Ottobeuren 03 07:32 13 8 . . . . . . .
201 Jendrusch Annika TV Memmingen 04 07:41 14 9 . . . . . . .
202 Kaller Paulina TV Bad Grönenbach 07 08:16 15 . . 2 . . . . .
193 Brauner Stefanie kein Verein 03 08:22 16 10 . . . . . . .
196 Heinrich Sophia SC Kempten 04 08:24 17 11 . . . . . . .
206 Dreier Mara TV Bad Grönenbach 03 09:04 18 12 . . . . . . .
198 Heinrich Johanna SC Kempten 06 09:14 19 . 5 . . . . . .
194 Besler Theresia SC Kempten 08 09:39 20 . . 3 . . . . .
195 Heinrich Marlene SC Kempten 07 10:25 21 . . 4 . . . . .
197 Heinrich Helena SC Kempten 04 10:27 22 13 . . . . . . .

E r g e b n i s l i s t e    Schülerinnen    U14, U12, U10     1,5 km

Xaver-Höger-Gedächtnislauf
Bad Grönenbach

29. Juli 2016
E r g e b n i s l i s t e    Schüler    U14, U12, U10     1,5 km



St. Nr. Name Verein JG Zeit GW U20m U18m U16m

258 Zimmerhakel JohannesTV Memmingen 98 18:37 1 1 . . . . . . .
257 Häberle Maximilian TV Memmingen 99 18:42 2 . 1 . . . . . .
255 Hölzle Marco TV Memmingen 97 19:52 3 2 . . . . . . .
251 Wintergerst Johannes SC Kempten 00 20:27 4 . 2 . . . . . .
252 Prater Tobias TV Kempten 02 20:38 5 . . 1 . . . . .
253 Brill Jonathan TV Bad Grönenbach 00 22:55 6 . 3 . . . . . .
254 Hoffmüller Kevin Niederdorf 00 24:33 7 . 4 . . . . . .
256 Fensterer Paul TV Memmingen 01 25:02 8 . . 2 . . . . .
277 Hermann Niklas Sportzentrum Woringen 99 25:22 9 . 5 . . . . . .
250 Grau Martin TV Bad Grönenbach 02 25:56 10 . . 3 . . . . .

00:00 11 . . . . . . . .

St. Nr. Name Verein JG Zeit GW U20w U18w U16w

261 Vetter Melissa TSV Ottobeuren 00 22:26 1 . 1 . . . . . .
324 Wege  Bianca TV Bad Grönenbach 97 26:08 2 1 . . . . . . .
259 Blank Alisa so lang d`Luft roicht (Multivac)01 26:38 3 . . 1 . . . . .
260 Wegmann Andrea TV Bad Grönenbach 98 30:15 4 2 . . . . . . .

E r g e b n i s l i s t e     weibliche Jugend    U20, U18, U16     5 km

Xaver-Höger-Gedächtnislauf
Bad Grönenbach

29. Juli 2016
E r g e b n i s l i s t e    männliche Jugend    U20, U18, U16     5 km



St. Nr. Name Verein/Team JG Zeit GW HL

325 Halil Mohammed pester pac automation 97 19:49 1 . . 1 . . . .
300 Mohamad Ramadan TV Memmingen 83 21:10 2 . . 2 . . . .
333 Kille Michael so lang d`Luft roicht (Multivac) 86 21:23 3 . . 3 . . . .
271 Fauter Bernd TSV Ottobeuren 73 21:30 4 . . 4 . . . .
327 Bauer Michael TSV Obergünzburg 69 21:41 5 . . 5 . . . .
288 Steiner Peter VfB Gutenzell / Peter's Laufseite 67 21:47 6 . . 6 . . . .
322 Kleiner Stephan Team Kleiner 73 21:57 7 . . 7 . . . .
268 Pfister Luis TSV Ottobeuren 6 22:03 8 . . 8 . . . .
276 Hermann Albert Sportzentrum Woringen 64 22:17 9 . . 9 . . . .
266 Zettler Andreas TV Kaufbeuren 87 22:31 10 . . 10 . . . .
295 Wiese Manuela TV Memmingen 86 22:41 11 . . 11 . . . .
323 Andreas-Tschiesche Peter TSV Durach 65 22:45 12 . . 12 . . . .
318 Harzenetter Martin f+p Bad Grönenbach 84 23:06 13 . . 13 . . . .
279 Endres Hubert Freiwillige Feuerwehr Bad Grönenbach 88 23:12 14 . . 14 . . . .
326 Singer Manfred TV Erkheim 49 23:21 15 . . 15 . . . .
292 Kaller Jochen pester pac automation 79 23:22 16 . . 16 . . . .
280 Keim Dominik Freiwillige Feuerwehr Bad Grönenbach 97 23:40 17 . . 17 . . . .
329 Abdulla Rawi TV Memmingen 90 23:48 18 . . 18 . . . .
301 Habel Peter TV Bad Grönenbach - Tischtennis 57 23:51 19 . . 19 . . . .
263 Merkens Patrick kein Verein 90 24:19 20 . . 20 . . . .
299 Delic Almir VfB Gutenzell / Peter's Laufseite 89 24:23 21 . . 21 . . . .
290 Spieler Wolfgang pester pac automation 84 24:40 22 . . 22 . . . .
296 Hübner Julia TV Memmingen 95 24:56 23 . . 23 . . . .
281 Maurus Michael Freiwillige Feuerwehr Bad Grönenbach 98 25:01 24 . . 24 . . . .
269 Pfister Anton TSV Ottobeuren 71 25:07 25 . . 25 . . . .
285 Stahl Lena Freiwillige Feuerwehr Bad Grönenbach 98 25:33 26 . . 26 . . . .
286 Stahl Thomas Freiwillige Feuerwehr Bad Grönenbach 68 25:34 27 . . 27 . . . .
306 Stock Annkristin Röchling-Team 92 25:36 28 . . 28 . . . .
272 Heckelsmiller Roland so lang d`Luft roicht (Multivac) 74 25:49 29 . . 29 . . . .
264 Grampe Siegfried SV Steinheim 62 25:58 30 . . 30 . . . .
274 Hög Uwe so lang d`Luft roicht (Multivac) 65 26:06 31 . . 31 . . . .
304 Mayr Daniela Röchling-Team 90 26:39 32 . . 32 . . . .
270 Pfister Nikola TSV Ottobeuren 72 26:57 33 . . 33 . . . .
308 Bruns Heiner Röchling-Team 87 26:59 34 . . 34 . . . .
305 Jakob Janine Röchling-Team 94 27:30 35 . . 35 . . . .
282 McDonald Tim Freiwillige Feuerwehr Bad Grönenbach 78 27:33 36 . . 36 . . . .
328 Endres Tine TV Bad Grönenbach 71 27:36 37 . . 37 . . . .
278 Brandes Volker Freiwillige Feuerwehr Bad Grönenbach 69 27:38 38 . . 38 . . . .
287 Attenberger-Bosch Petra TV Bad Grönenbach 73 27:45 39 . . 39 . . . .
319 Leising Lydia Ottobeuren 79 27:54 40 . . 40 . . . .
265 Traut Manfred Freiwillige Feuerwehr Memmingen 64 28:32 41 . . 41 . . . .
294 Lautenschlager Nadine TV Memmingen 94 29:07 42 . . 42 . . . .
303 Teischl Anita Röchling-Team 69 30:01 43 . . 43 . . . .
309 Kathmann Simon Röchling-Team 87 30:02 44 . . 44 . . . .
302 Grieser Michael TV Bad Grönenbach - Tischtennis 61 30:03 45 . . 45 . . . .
283 Schaub Florian Freiwillige Feuerwehr Bad Grönenbach 84 30:39 46 . . 46 . . . .
331 Kille Helga so lang d`Luft roicht (Multivac) 60 30:41 47 . . 47 . . . .
293 Prater Monika SC Kempten 67 30:42 48 . . 48 . . . .
273 Köpnick Verena so lang d`Luft roicht (Multivac) 90 31:11 49 . . 49 . . . .
289 Steiner Jura VfB Gutenzell / Peter's Laufseite 3 31:43 50 . . 50 . . . .
332 Kille Georg so lang d`Luft roicht (Multivac) 55 32:06 51 . . 51 . . . .
275 Blank Daniel so lang d`Luft roicht (Multivac) 76 32:13 52 . . 52 . . . .
267 Schenkel Susanna kein Verein 88 33:28 53 . . 53 . . . .
320 Hagen Kathrin Spitz Assecuranz 90 36:21 54 . . 54 . . . .
321 Winter Michaela Spitz Assecuranz 79 36:22 55 . . 55 . . . .
284 Schnurrenberger Jan Freiwillige Feuerwehr Bad Grönenbach 91 36:37 56 . . 56 . . . .
330 Datz Samuel Freiwillige Feuerwehr Bad Grönenbach 92 36:39 57 . . 57 . . . .
314 Möller Nadine Achtsame Adler 82 54:25 58 . . 58 . . . .
315 Bodtländer Alexander Achtsame Adler 69 54:26 59 . . 59 . . . .
313 Biermeier Markus Achtsame Adler 65 54:27 60 . . 60 . . . .

Xaver-Höger-Gedächtnislauf
Bad Grönenbach

29. Juli 2016
E r g e b n i s l i s t e     Hobbylauf     5 km



St. Nr. Name Verein/Team JG Zeit GW HL

Xaver-Höger-Gedächtnislauf
Bad Grönenbach

29. Juli 2016
E r g e b n i s l i s t e     Hobbylauf     5 km

316 Benig Peter Achtsame Adler 61 54:28 61 . . 61 . . . .
317 Beisch Josef Achtsame Adler 60 54:29 62 . . 62 . . . .
312 Breitenbach Connie Achtsame Adler 60 54:30 63 . . 63 . . . .
311 Stein Magnus Achtsame Adler 60 54:31 64 . . 64 . . . .
310 Doser Uschi Achtsame Adler 58 54:42 65 . . 65 . . . .



St. Nr. Name Verein/Team JG Zeit PLATZ ANZ

279 Endres Hubert Freiwillige Feuerwehr Bad Grönenbach 88 23:12 1 10 . . . . .
280 Keim Dominik Freiwillige Feuerwehr Bad Grönenbach 97 23:40 . . . . . . .
281 Maurus Michael Freiwillige Feuerwehr Bad Grönenbach 98 25:01 . . . . . . .
285 Stahl Lena Freiwillige Feuerwehr Bad Grönenbach 98 25:33 . . . . . . .
286 Stahl Thomas Freiwillige Feuerwehr Bad Grönenbach 68 25:34 . . . . . . .
282 McDonald Tim Freiwillige Feuerwehr Bad Grönenbach 78 27:33 . . . . . . .
278 Brandes Volker Freiwillige Feuerwehr Bad Grönenbach 69 27:38 . . . . . . .
283 Schaub Florian Freiwillige Feuerwehr Bad Grönenbach 84 30:39 . . . . . . .
284 Schnurrenberger Jan Freiwillige Feuerwehr Bad Grönenbach 91 36:37 . . . . . . .
330 Datz Samuel Freiwillige Feuerwehr Bad Grönenbach 92 36:39 . . . . . . .

Gesamtzeit der ersten 3: 01:11:53

314 Möller Nadine Achtsame Adler 82 54:25 2 8 . . . . .
315 Bodtländer Alexander Achtsame Adler 69 54:26
313 Biermeier Markus Achtsame Adler 65 54:27 . . . . . . .
316 Benig Peter Achtsame Adler 61 54:28 . . . . . . .
317 Beisch Josef Achtsame Adler 60 54:29 . . . . . . .
312 Breitenbach Connie Achtsame Adler 60 54:30 . . . . . . .
311 Stein Magnus Achtsame Adler 60 54:31 . . . . . . .
310 Doser Uschi Achtsame Adler 58 54:42

Gesamtzeit der ersten 3: 02:43:18

333 Kille Michael so lang d`Luft roicht (Multivac) 86 21:23 3 7 . . . . .
272 Heckelsmiller Roland so lang d`Luft roicht (Multivac) 74 25:49 . . . . . . .
274 Hög Uwe so lang d`Luft roicht (Multivac) 65 26:06
331 Kille Helga so lang d`Luft roicht (Multivac) 60 30:41 . . . . . . .
273 Köpnick Verena so lang d`Luft roicht (Multivac) 90 31:11 . . . . . . .
332 Kille Georg so lang d`Luft roicht (Multivac) 55 32:06 . . . . . . .
275 Blank Daniel so lang d`Luft roicht (Multivac) 76 32:13 . . . . . . .

Gesamtzeit der ersten 3: 01:13:18

306 Stock Annkristin Röchling-Team 92 25:36 4 6 . . . . .
304 Mayr Daniela Röchling-Team 90 26:39 . . . . . . .
308 Bruns Heiner Röchling-Team 87 26:59 . . . . . . .
305 Jakob Janine Röchling-Team 94 27:30 . . . . . . .
303 Teischl Anita Röchling-Team 69 30:01 . . . . . . .
309 Kathmann Simon Röchling-Team 87 30:02 . . . . . . .

Gesamtzeit der ersten 3: 01:19:14

300 Mohamad Ramadan TV Memmingen 83 21:10 5 5 . . . . .
295 Wiese Manuela TV Memmingen 86 22:41 . . . . . . .
329 Abdulla Rawi TV Memmingen 90 23:48 . . . . . . .
296 Hübner Julia TV Memmingen 95 24:56 . . . . . . .
294 Lautenschlager NadineTV Memmingen 94 29:07 . . . . . . .

Gesamtzeit der ersten 3: 01:07:39

271 Fauter Bernd TSV Ottobeuren 73 21:30 6 4 . . . . .
268 Pfister Luis TSV Ottobeuren 06 22:03 . . . . . . .
269 Pfister Anton TSV Ottobeuren 71 25:07 . . . . . . .
270 Pfister Nikola TSV Ottobeuren 72 26:57 . . . . . . .

Gesamtzeit der ersten 3: 01:08:40

325 Halil Mohammed pester pac automation 97 19:49 7 3 . . . . .
292 Kaller Jochen pester pac automation 79 23:22 . . . . . . .
290 Spieler Wolfgang pester pac automation 84 24:40 . . . . . . .

Gesamtzeit der ersten 3: 01:07:51

288 Steiner Peter VfB Gutenzell / Peter's Laufseite 67 21:47 7 3 . . . . .
299 Delic Almir VfB Gutenzell / Peter's Laufseite 89 24:23 . . . . . . .
289 Steiner Jura VfB Gutenzell / Peter's Laufseite 03 31:43 . . . . . . .

Gesamtzeit der ersten 3: 01:17:53

320 Hagen Kathrin Spitz Assecuranz 90 36:21 8 2
321 Winter Michaela Spitz Assecuranz 79 36:22 . . . . . . .

. . . . . . .
328 Endres Tine TV Bad Grönenbach 71 27:36 8 2 . . . . .
287 Attenberger-Bosch PetraTV Bad Grönenbach 73 27:45 . . . . . . .

301 Habel Peter TV Bad Grönenbach - Tischtennis 57 23:51 8 2 . . . . .
302 Grieser Michael TV Bad Grönenbach - Tischtennis 61 30:03 . . . . . . .

Xaver-Höger-Gedächtnislauf
Bad Grönenbach

29. Juli 2016
E r g e b n i s l i s t e     Teamlauf     5 km



St. Nr. Name Verein JG Zeit GW U18m U20m HKL M30 M35 M40 M45 M50 M55 M60 M65 M70 M75

28 Singer Edwin pester pac automation 82 00:33:27 1 . . . 1 . . . . . . . . .
39 Litzbarski Patrick TV Memmingen 88 00:34:30 2 . . 1 . . . . . . . . . .
48 Thekle Mihretab TSV Gersthofen 96 00:34:37 3 . . 2 . . . . . . . . . .
47 David Johannes SebastianTV Bad Grönenbach 84 00:35:49 4 . . . 2 . . . . . . . . .
37 Mohamed Mussa TV Memmingen 88 00:36:02 5 . . 3 . . . . . . . . . .

6 Felch Florian so lang d`Luft roicht (Multivac) 82 00:36:31 6 . . . 3 . . . . . . . . .
8 Reichl Thomas so lang d`Luft roicht (Multivac) 82 00:36:37 7 . . . 4 . . . . . . . . .

34 Diemer Peter TV Memmingen 73 00:36:51 8 . . . . . 1 . . . . . . .
14 Ahne Peter TV Kempten 67 00:37:31 9 . . . . . . 1 . . . . . .
38 Idris Ali TV Memmingen 89 00:37:41 10 . . 4 . . . . . . . . . .
41 Mager Roman TV Memmingen 84 00:38:43 11 . . . 5 . . . . . . . . .

101 Huber Korbinian kein Verein 94 00:38:50 12 . . 5 . . . . . . . . . .
104 Willenbücher Christoph SSV Wertach 79 00:38:55 13 . . . . 1 . . . . . . . .

35 Ammann Joachim TV Memmingen 69 00:39:02 14 . . . . . . 2 . . . . . .
33 Just Gerald TV Memmingen 65 00:39:15 15 . . . . . . . 1 . . . . .

9 Schlögel Peter so lang d`Luft roicht (Multivac) 92 00:39:29 16 . . 6 . . . . . . . . . .
109 Kille Daniel so lang d`Luft roicht (Multivac) 88 00:39:30 17 . . 7 . . . . . . . . . .

26 Neukirch Jochen pester pac automation 60 00:39:52 18 . . . . . . . . 1 . . . .
107 Netzer Franz TSV Aitrang 60 00:40:04 19 . . . . . . . . 2 . . . .

40 Jendrusch Holger TV Memmingen 72 00:40:19 20 . . . . . 2 . . . . . . .
29 Hartmann Tobias pester pac automation 88 00:40:23 21 . . 8 . . . . . . . . . .
36 Kloska Martin TV Memmingen 69 00:40:29 22 . . . . . . 3 . . . . . .
18 Blockus Jakob RSC Auto Brosch Kempten 80 00:40:33 23 . . . . 2 . . . . . . . .
30 Kaller Dominik pester pac automation 83 00:41:00 24 . . . 6 . . . . . . . . .
11 Remmele Richard so lang d`Luft roicht (Multivac) 71 00:41:21 25 . . . . . . 4 . . . . . .

114 Horn Erwin TV Boos 58 00:42:07 26 . . . . . . . . 3 . . . .
20 Müller John Laufsportteam Nägele Buchloe 96 00:42:39 27 . . 9 . . . . . . . . . .
23 Schweighart Konrad Laufsportteam Nägele Buchloe 64 00:43:15 28 . . . . . . . 2 . . . . .
22 Haselhofer Alexander Laufsportteam Nägele Buchloe 91 00:43:17 29 . . 10 . . . . . . . . . .
21 Nägele Raphael Laufsportteam Nägele Buchloe 88 00:43:18 30 . . 11 . . . . . . . . . .
55 Kronenwett Stefan TSV Lauingen-Wittislingen 86 00:43:20 31 . . . 7 . . . . . . . . .
43 Winkler Mario Schlossberg-Team 78 00:44:16 32 . . . . 3 . . . . . . . .

108 Böttcher Dirk TV Memmingen 60 00:45:07 33 . . . . . . . . 4 . . . .
112 Kunz Edwin TSV Aitrach 68 00:45:32 34 . . . . . . 5 . . . . . .

59 Jakob Harald Bad Wörishofen 60 00:45:49 35 . . . . . . . . 5 . . . .
106 Henne Hermann SPIRIDON Frankfurt Main 53 00:45:53 36 . . . . . . . . . 1 . . .

45 Von Wahlert Jochen Schlossberg-Team 59 00:46:07 37 . . . . . . . . 6 . . . .
46 Eder Thomas Kinderhospiz 73 00:46:15 38 . . . . . 3 . . . . . . .
16 Uhl Andi Herrenrunde 73 00:46:25 39 . . . . . 4 . . . . . . .
24 Wachter Michael pester pac automation 89 00:46:31 40 . . 12 . . . . . . . . . .

100 Skoetz Peter kein Verein 59 00:46:32 41 . . . . . . . . 7 . . . .
111 Benz Josef TSV Ottobeuren 61 00:46:53 42 . . . . . . . . 8 . . . .

44 Hölzle Harry Schlossberg-Team 72 00:47:09 43 . . . . . 5 . . . . . . .
13 Brauner Wolfgang kein Verein 71 00:48:10 44 . . . . . . 6 . . . . . .

110 Aßmann Manfred kein Verein 55 00:48:14 45 . . . . . . . . . 2 . . .
94 Hederich Michael SC Kempten 70 00:48:15 46 . . . . . . 7 . . . . . .
15 Weh Stephan Herrenrunde 76 00:48:26 47 . . . . . 6 . . . . . . .
32 Röleke Manfred Ottobeuren 50 00:48:36 48 . . . . . . . . . . 1 . .
53 Jelitte Matthias HELIOS Kliniken Bad Grönenbach73 00:49:04 49 . . . . . 7 . . . . . . .
49 Erber Anton TSV Gersthofen 49 00:49:22 50 . . . . . . . . . . 2 . .
51 Rössler Philipp HELIOS Kliniken Bad Grönenbach82 00:50:13 51 . . . 8 . . . . . . . . .
97 Fischer Adolf TC Ellenberg 43 00:50:25 52 . . . . . . . . . . . 1 .
57 Schöffel Günther kein Verein 50 00:50:46 53 . . . . . . . . . . 3 . .
52 Deggendorfer Torsten HELIOS Kliniken Bad Grönenbach77 00:52:59 54 . . . . 4 . . . . . . . .

113 Utz Thomas TSG Leutkirch 64 00:53:33 55 . . . . . . . 3 . . . . .
54 Eddeling Reiner HELIOS Kliniken Bad Grönenbach59 00:55:12 56 . . . . . . . . 9 . . . .
56 Fensterer Heiko kein Verein 70 00:55:44 57 . . . . . . 8 . . . . . .
95 Suttor Horst SC Marktoberdorf 44 00:55:54 58 . . . . . . . . . . . 2 .
58 Zöllner Gerhard SC Füssen 42 00:56:09 59 . . . . . . . . . . . 3 .
25 Thielke Daniel pester pac automation 77 00:56:27 60 . . . . 5 . . . . . . . .

Xaver-Höger-Gedächtnislauf
Bad Grönenbach

29. Juli 2016
E r g e b n i s l i s t e    M ä n n e r      10 km



St. Nr. Name Verein JG Zeit GW U18m U20m HKL M30 M35 M40 M45 M50 M55 M60 M65 M70 M75

Xaver-Höger-Gedächtnislauf
Bad Grönenbach

29. Juli 2016
E r g e b n i s l i s t e    M ä n n e r      10 km

1 König Werner SV Memmingerberg 48 00:56:42 61 . . . . . . . . . . 4 . .
7 Huber Michael so lang d`Luft roicht (Multivac) 83 00:57:26 62 . . . 9 . . . . . . . . .

50 Lang-Wojtasik Gregor Wertschätzende Kommunikation 68 00:57:27 63 . . . . . . 9 . . . . . .
99 Odstrcil Rudi Allgäuer Laufbande 52 00:58:16 64 . . . . . . . . . 3 . . .

103 Walter Manfred RAN TS Vöhringen 49 00:58:27 65 . . . . . . . . . . 5 . .
115 Laboranovits Josef TSV Willsbach 53 00:59:15 66 . . . . . . . . . 4 . . .

2 Ullrich Mario kein Verein 80 01:01:21 67 . . . . 6 . . . . . . . .
93 Schwarz Reinhold SV Schlingen 41 01:01:30 68 . . . . . . . . . . . . 1
19 Wawrzinek Thomas kein Verein 76 01:05:35 69 . . . . . 8 . . . . . . .

116 Bosch Augustin kein Verein 61 01:06:49 70 . . . . . . . . 10 . . . .
17 Hofmann Ernst SV Erpfting 41 01:08:25 71 . . . . . . . . . . . . 2



St. Nr. Name Verein JG Zeit GW U18w U20w HKL W30 W35 W40 W45 W50 W55 W60

69 Angeli Barbara so lang d`Luft roicht (Multivac) 89 00:42:51 1 . . 1 . . . . . . .
71 Pelczer Andrea Dietmannsried 76 00:44:53 2 . . . . . 1 . . . .
89 Maier Susanne Team Erdinger Alkoholfrei 71 00:45:25 3 . . . . . . 1 . . .
98 Wittmann Christine kein Verein 64 00:46:28 4 . . . . . . . 1 . .
66 Fauter Stephanie TSV Ottobeuren 72 00:46:30 5 . . . . . 2 . . . .
82 Walter Simone TSG Leutkirch 63 00:47:14 6 . . . . . . . 2 . .
68 Petsch Kerstin so lang d`Luft roicht (Multivac) 84 00:47:29 7 . . . 1 . . . . . .
60 Fischer Marlene TV Bad Grönenbach 70 00:47:44 8 . . . . . . 2 . . .
83 Just Karin TV Memmingen 60 00:48:17 9 . . . . . . . . 1 .
96 Wege Silvia TV Bad Grönenbach 68 00:48:40 10 . . . . . . 3 . . .

102 Deger Viola Allgäuer Laufbande 73 00:50:11 11 . . . . . 3 . . . .
85 Kaltenbrunn Pia TV Memmingen 80 00:51:14 12 . . . . 1 . . . . .
90 Gillmann Franziska kein Verein 83 00:51:31 13 . . . 2 . . . . . .
79 Sepp Sybille pester pac automation 76 00:52:07 14 . . . . . 4 . . . .
62 Gestle Susanne Turboschnecken 87 00:53:52 15 . . 2 . . . . . . .
84 Alcock Sarah TV Memmingen 85 00:53:59 16 . . . 3 . . . . . .
86 Nitsche Veronika TV Memmingen 67 00:54:54 17 . . . . . . 4 . . .
80 Schaubeck Maria kein Verein 94 00:54:57 18 . . 3 . . . . . . .
92 Sonntag Claudia kein Verein 72 00:56:10 19 . . . . . 5 . . . .

105 Battenberg Ulrike Pfungstadt 77 00:56:20 20 . . . . 2 . . . . .
70 Ross Nina so lang d`Luft roicht (Multivac) 78 00:57:36 21 . . . . 3 . . . . .
91 Flemming Kiki kein Verein 79 00:57:41 22 . . . . 4 . . . . .
72 Kuhnle Anne-Katrin kein Verein 78 00:58:10 23 . . . . 5 . . . . .
74 Uhl Anne Turboschnecken 75 00:59:01 24 . . . . . 6 . . . .
75 Jaksch Daniela Turboschnecken 73 00:59:02 25 . . . . . 7 . . . .
88 Deniffel Steffi Schlossberg-Team 87 01:00:22 26 . . 4 . . . . . . .
61 Buchmann Cordula kein Verein 71 01:01:07 27 . . . . . . 5 . . .
73 Robertson Martina Turboschnecken 76 01:01:18 28 . . . . . 8 . . . .
87 Saucedo-Geiß Beatriz Schlossberg-Team 70 01:01:29 29 . . . . . . 6 . . .
76 Weh Sonja Turboschnecken 75 01:01:31 30 . . . . . 9 . . . .
65 Leuprecht Anna kein Verein 88 01:01:40 31 . . 5 . . . . . . .
64 Kaufmann Nicole kein Verein 89 01:01:46 32 . . 6 . . . . . . .
81 Dorn Linda kein Verein 93 01:02:20 33 . . 7 . . . . . . .
77 Stahl Petra TV Bad Grönenbach 73 01:04:02 34 . . . . . 10 . . . .
63 Vogelsang Katharina TV Bad Grönenbach 63 01:08:54 35 . . . . . . . 3 . .
67 Zerbst Melanie so lang d`Luft roicht (Multivac) 85 01:09:58 36 . . . 4 . . . . . .

Xaver-Höger-Gedächtnislauf
Bad Grönenbach

29. Juli 2016
E r g e b n i s l i s t e    F r a u e n      10 km



St. Nr. Name Verein JG Zeit GW U18m U20m HKL M30 M35 M40 M45 M50

39 Litzbarski Patrick TV Memmingen 88 00:34:30
37 Mohamed Mussa TV Memmingen 88 00:36:02
34 Diemer Peter TV Memmingen 73 00:36:51

Gesamt: 01:47:23 1

6 Felch Florian so lang d`Luft roicht (Multivac) 82 00:36:31
8 Reichl Thomas so lang d`Luft roicht (Multivac) 82 00:36:37
9 Schlögel Peter so lang d`Luft roicht (Multivac) 92 00:39:29

Gesamt: 01:52:37 2

28 Singer Edwin pester pac automation 82 00:33:27
26 Neukirch Jochen pester pac automation 60 00:39:52
29 Hartmann Tobias pester pac automation 88 00:40:23

Gesamt: 01:53:42 3

38 Idris Ali TV Memmingen 89 00:37:41
41 Mager Roman TV Memmingen 84 00:38:43
35 Ammann Joachim TV Memmingen 69 00:39:02

Gesamt: 01:55:26 4

33 Just Gerald TV Memmingen 65 00:39:15
40 Jendrusch Holger TV Memmingen 72 00:40:19
36 Kloska Martin TV Memmingen 69 00:40:29

Gesamt: 02:00:03 5

20 Müller John Laufsportteam Nägele Buchloe 96 00:42:39
23 Schweighart Konrad Laufsportteam Nägele Buchloe 64 00:43:15
22 Haselhofer Alexander Laufsportteam Nägele Buchloe 91 00:43:17

Gesamt: 02:09:11 6

43 Winkler Mario Schlossberg-Team 78 00:44:16
45 Von Wahlert Jochen Schlossberg-Team 59 00:46:07
44 Hölzle Harry Schlossberg-Team 72 00:47:09

Gesamt: 02:17:32 7

109 Kille Daniel so lang d`Luft roicht (Multivac) 88 00:39:30
11 Remmele Richard so lang d`Luft roicht (Multivac) 71 00:41:21
7 Huber Michael so lang d`Luft roicht (Multivac) 83 00:57:26

Gesamt: 02:18:17 8

30 Kaller Dominik pester pac automation 83 00:41:00
24 Wachter Michael pester pac automation 89 00:46:31
25 Thielke Daniel pester pac automation 77 00:56:27

Gesamt: 02:23:58 9

53 Jelitte Matthias HELIOS Kliniken Bad Grönenbach73 00:49:04
51 Rössler Philipp HELIOS Kliniken Bad Grönenbach82 00:50:13
52 Deggendorfer Torsten HELIOS Kliniken Bad Grönenbach77 00:52:59

Gesamt: 02:32:16 10

Bad Grönenbach
Xaver-Höger-Gedächtnislauf

29. Juli 2016
E r g e b n i s l i s t e    M ä n n e r      10 km  Mannschaftswertung



St. Nr. Name Verein JG Zeit GW U18w U20w HKL W30 W35 W40 W45

69 Angeli Barbara so lang d`Luft roicht (Multivac) 89 00:42:51
68 Petsch Kerstin so lang d`Luft roicht (Multivac) 84 00:47:29
70 Ross Nina so lang d`Luft roicht (Multivac) 78 00:57:36

Gesamt: 02:27:56 1

83 Just Karin TV Memmingen 60 00:48:17
85 Kaltenbrunn Pia TV Memmingen 80 00:51:14
84 Alcock Sarah TV Memmingen 85 00:53:59

Gesamt: 02:33:30 2

60 Fischer Marlene TV Bad Grönenbach 70 00:47:44
96 Wege Silvia TV Bad Grönenbach 68 00:48:40
77 Stahl Petra TV Bad Grönenbach 73 01:04:02

Gesamt: 02:40:26 3

62 Gestle Susanne Turboschnecken 87 00:53:52
74 Uhl Anne Turboschnecken 75 00:59:01
75 Jaksch Daniela Turboschnecken 73 00:59:02

Gesamt: 02:51:55 4

Xaver-Höger-Gedächtnislauf

29. Juli 2016
Bad Grönenbach

E r g e b n i s l i s t e    F r a u e n      10 km  Mannschaftswertung


